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Ms. Kirsten Walli, Board Secretary
Ontario Energy Board
2300 Yonge Street, 26" Floor, P.O. Box 2319
TORONTO, ON M4P 1E4

Re: EB Number: EB-2009-0326
Proceeding to determine and implement a distribution rate for embedded
generators having a nameplate capacity of 10 kW or less

BY RESS & COURIER

March 15, 2010 2, o.<0 Jo -

Dear Ms. Walli:

The Decision and Order (D&O) in the EB-2009-0326 proceeding issued on
February 23, 2010 required that distributors shall provide to the Ontario Energy Board (the
Board") the value of each of the cost elements outlined in Appendix D of the D&O within 20
days of the issuance of the D&O.

Attached find Appendix D populated with Kitchener-Wilmot Hydro Inc.'s (KWHI) data
as requested by the Board. In populating Appendix D, KWHI used the data from its most recent
2010 cost allocation model filed with the Board as part of its 2010 cost-of-service rate application
(EB-2009-0267). This most recent model was filed with the Board in KWHI's Submission in Chief
submitted January 12,201 O. Note this data has not yet been approved by the Board and is likely
subject to change when the Board makes its final decision in this rate case. KWHI will update and
re-file this Appendix D upon finalization, if so requested by the Board.

Attached find three hard copies of Appendix D. Electronic copies of the data have also been
provided on CD (.xlsx and pdfformats).

Kindly contact the undersigned should you require any further information or material.

Respectfully submitted,

Original Signed by

Margaret Nanninga, MBA, CGA
Manager of Regulatory and Financial Services

Attachments

Kitchener-Wilmot Hydro Inc. a wholly owned Corporation of the City of Kitchener and Township of Wilmot



Name of Distributor: Kitchener-Wilmot Hydro Inc.

Year of Cost Allocation Study: 2010

System of
Accounts Sheet Row Column

# Cost Element Name (USoA) Number Number Name Data Input
1 Customer Premises - Operation Labour 5070 02 111 Residential 13,924.73
2 Customer Premises - Materials and Expenses 5075 02 112 Residential 8,016.29
3 Meter Expense 5065 02 110 Residential 242,305.82
4 Maintenance of Meters 5175 02 117 Residential 378.60
5 Meter Reading Expense 5310 02 120 Residential 224,477.42
6 Customer Billing 5315 02 121 Residential 1,044,867.99
7 Amortization Expense - General Plant assigned to Meters 02 130 Residential 41,773.27
8 Admin and General 02 131 Residential 708,347.77
9 Allocated PILS (Directly Related Costs) 02 132 Residential 87,531.12

10 Allocated PILS (Avoided Costs) 02 81 Residential 79,112.72
11 Total Number of Customers 16 38 Residential 78,139


